
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

AGREEYA TO PROVIDE CLARITY HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION AND 
DEVELOPMENT OF A HUD REPORTING TOOL INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY 

$163,000 TO $263,000 AND THE TERM REMAINING AUGUST 1, 2014 TO JULY 30, 
2015 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on April 8, 2014, the Board approved an Agreement with Bitfocus 

by Resolution 073095 for the Clarity Human Services System to enable the Core 

Service Agencies to collaborate and share services and program related data utilizing a 

master client list, services, and programs as it facilitates a higher level of service to 

County residents by increasing the ability to share data throughout the Core Agency 

network; and 

 
WHEREAS, ongoing user and system administration support for Clarity was 

transferred from Information Services Department (ISD) to Human Services Agency; 

and  

 
WHEREAS, on August 1, 2014 the Human Services Agency Director executed 

Agreement 75100-15-D002 with AgreeYa  in the amount of $100,000  and term of 

August 1, 2014 through July 31, 2014 for the start-up costs to provide Clarity Human 

Services administration and development of a HUD compliant reporting tool; and 



 
WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to 

increase the amount by $163,000 for a total obligation of $263,000 and the term 

remains the same for the purpose of supporting the full year cost of service; and 

 
 

WHEREAS, this Agreement will be evaluated at the end of one year to 

determine if Human Services Agency will need continued support; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment to 

the Agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and 

desires to enter into the same. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendment to 

the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this 

Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


